FILED
U.5.BA hF”' By FOURT

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT = 01" A T
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 7301 KOY -5 PM 2: |7
SHERMAN DIVISION N -
ki »J-g il RUPTCY
IN RE: )} Lot
) BY YWl |ipnsy
TRI C APPLICATIONS, INC. ) CASE NO. 00-43525
) (CHAPTER 7)
)
DEBTOR )

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JOYCE W. LINDAUER, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor, certifies to the
Court and United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the
office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the
proposed distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent
with the law and rules of the Court. The trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth
herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and
Report of Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: ?,/)‘;! of

Ay

Joyce . Lindauer, Trustee

AR AR AN R AR A AENREARARAARR AL AR AR AARAALT AL AR AR R ARR AR AR A AT AR AR A RANE

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution.

Date: S Fo-0/

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

Sl QQ\




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

CASE NO. 00-43525
(CHAPTER 7)

TRI C APPLICATIONS, INC.

DEBTOR.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:
1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth m Schedule A and states: That
they are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced

moneys from personal funds for expenses, and the Trustee has not been reimbursed.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate property record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. § 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to 11
US.C. § 554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them
and the estate is ready to be closed.

4, The Trustee submits Form II as the account of estate cash receipts and disbursements.

3. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustes and any other person for a
division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptey Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report,

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted her approval of claims as filed,
or she has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in accordance with the
Trustee's Report of Final Distribution and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee the trustee be
discharged from office and that the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: 2}}@

2 Lt
Joyce yf Lindauer, Trustee
12900 Preston Road, Suite #1050
Dallas, Texas 75230

(972) 503-4033




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF:

A

B.

RECEIPTS
DISBURSEMENTS
(N Secured Creditors

(2)  Administrative Expenses

(3)  Priority Creditors
(4)  Other
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

CURRENT BALANCE:

$ 4,420.44
$ 0.00
3 660.29
3 0.00
$ 0.00

0.00

$ 3.760.15



%Z0°501

AUNDIISNN 8o
AIAUIA0D3Y LNIDN3d

%GE %0€ %SC %02 %SlL %04 %S %0

%90°LE
b TAV A
%0070
%000
%000
%0070
%000
%¥6' ¥l
%000
%0070
%00°0
%Se i
%092 L

%00°00}

b2 v0T'L SLipLL
aivd aamoy
SWIV1D A34ND3ISNN SWIVTD d3dns3asNN
GO'ELE'L (D13 ‘'HOLE3A OL NYN1IH)YIHLO
v P02 ) Alvd SWIY1D Q34NIJ3SNN
000 alvd SWIY1D ALIMOINd
000 adivd SWIV1D a3yno3s
00°0 S1S0D H¥ALAYHD HOIHd
000 (D13 'S3XVLISASNAIX3 JLVLST
000 SLS09 149N0D
62°099 S334 TYNOISSI40Hd HAHLO
000 S334 AINHOLLY HIHLO
00°0 SISNIHXT TYNQOISSIA0Hd SNHIA
000 $334 WNOISS330ud SANIZ
08629 SISNIJXT S.II1SNHL
95°75S NOISSIWNOD $,231SNyl
'SISNIAX3 JLV1S3
A TAS S 'S1dI303H TWLOL

‘INQONI 31v1s3

'SINTWNOD

10-62-04 :03A0¥ddV 1SN 31V
SZSEY-00 "HIBWNN 3SVO
"DNI'SNOILVINddV D ML ‘INYN ISVO
A3ANVANIT J31SNAL

AYYINNNS 3SVD LyO0d3d TVNI4 S.331sSNyl



S09A

WV 85 L1 1002/C1/60 -PalUld

L00Z ‘Lg 3snBny :(¥41) poday jeuld JO jeq pajosfold Jusin)

LOOZ 'LE 1snBny :(Md41) uModay |euld JO S3eq payoalold eyl

“lesuonany A2d 0) uoiiediddy se jjom se pajy ajes Jo Hoday "LOOZ ‘bz UMEW UO 8|2S LUONINY PAIShPUOT)
‘asuodsa) Buiyepn Juawdinbe snoaue(sasiw u eniea AuE Jl Sulaiep 0} JesUoRony SUDSN|4 Wes Wl vIH Woy Saaqeanssey SIuNc0ay Joajjeo o) Bupdilsny

:Buisoyn asen Bupoasily sananoy Jofew

00'0% toZv'rs LUBLE'PZS LLGLE'YZS (sanjea umouyun Buipnoxg) sieI0lL SJoSsy 9
UMOUYUR G8°SE WIN umouyun (n) LSFHILNI | Wi
EZ 118l 1LB1E LLBLE (n) SNOILYOIddY 0} SHOLYOINddy Woy JuswAeq | §
T& 00°0 va 00008 00°00€ (1Z# 8. 9INPaYsg) Alojuaali esnoyslep | b
Tﬁ_ ~ [osies's 00°000'Z 000002 (9z# 6. 8INPaYSS) AIOJUBAU) 2OURO | &
[ va 000 vl 0000861 00'008'6L N (safeAR0RY SHuUN0oDY) Sesudieju] YeaH sexeL | Z
| v - eeewz 00°005'Z 00°005'Z SBEEESLZALE Junoody suo yueg | 1
sjassy Duiuletusy "Uopueqe {a}ygg8=vq {s150D Jay)o pue pre
0 anjep sscIg ajersg au) ‘uopuede (e}yss8=v0 ‘suoiduaxy ‘sus 5597 sanjep
Avd) pasagsiunipy Aq paaiasay TPpeuopuEqy ‘a9)snu L Af pauLLI}R(] anjep) pajnpayasun {Auedeid (n) painpayssun puy painpayas)
Aiind essy SpUNYPIES fyadoly SReA J8N Payeunsy juonyag uopduosag yossy 7
9 g 4 € Z l _
LO/8LIF0 :ejeQ Jed swiejd L0/Z1/60 :Buipu3 pousd
Lo/ZL/l0 oreq Bunoay (e)Lpel
() 00/21/11 :(2) padaauo) Jo (3) pald "ONI “SNOLLYIddY D 1dL lawey esed
HINYANIT JIAOP {ogg1eg) :@sisni) SHO GZSCH-00 Magqulnp 9seD
SASE)) JOSSY
Jroday pue proddy Apaadoag ayeysq [enpIATpuy
.‘ | :abed ﬁ UuLIO _n—



e b I il i ™ |

{s)oounss)a; l#ssy [}

62°099% v 0ZP'YS Sjuawasingsiq / sydiasay 13N
oo §10)qaQ 0] suswAed :ssa
6Z'099 Py ozy'y ieyoiqhg
5L09L'c 00’0 slojsuel] yueg :sse
00'os rrozy'y rozv'y STVLOL LINNDDDY
000 GL09L'e ¥l Bulledaiy Bupioayn uedosviAN 2500 Q9P LEPERL L E# JUnooay o LO/L L/BO
SL09L'e 6e") %0005° 51 S)ey ysauau| uauns Bunsogd jseusy| Wy LO/LLI60
97°852'c 6.°% %0005'L 18 Buysod )saisqu) MNVE NV LLYHNYIW I8YHD JHL A TH] LO/LE/R0
16°€52'c 8Lb %0005°L 18 Bunsod jsaiayu MNYE NVLLYHNYW 3SVYHD 3HL 1] LOALELLD
6L 602 \Zg %0005t e Bunsod jsaseju; HNVE NYLLYHNYIN 3SYHD 3HL wi L0/62/90
86°cks'e pLoA0% sosusdx3 s sasuanony Buiaciddy 1eapIg dyasni4 uog zoot LoreL/g0
N SLESL uolssiwwe) sJseuoliony Buiaouddy Jepio 3yosn|4 uoqg 10O LO/ELI90
1ZV0r Y 86°G %0009') & Buisod jsalsiu) MNVYE NV LLYHNYIN 3SYHD 3HL W LO/LE/SO
62 86¢'F 0z's %0009+ e Bupsed 1seisu; ANYE NYLIYHNYWN 38YHD 3HL 11T LOIOEAO
B0E6E'Y 05151 LO/PE/E UO PIaH 3jeS uonany Woy spung Auedwion uelony ayasniy {g} LO/OLiv0
65198'Z LY %0004 L Je bunsod }saseu) HNVE NYLLYHNYIW 3SYHD 3HL T LD/0E/E0
P A58'C 0t %0008°} e Bulysod Jsalspu) MNYE NVLLYHNYIN 3SYHD IHL uy Lo/gzren
0 eS8 LED %0000'Z & bunsod jsa18iU) ANVYE NYLLYHNYIW 3SvYHD IHL wj LO/LE/LD
60°€58'z L161€ suoties)|ddy 0} siojeolddy’ ol JuewAey sUQ yueg & [iorezno
zeelve ZEELIV'T SEEEESLZBL# IUN02Y BUD Yueg InO eson SUQ sueg i} LO/9Z/L0
ﬂu:w_mm WNooaYy ﬂ ﬂ :O:.Omm:wh.h f1=] :O_E_._..uaﬂﬁ waol4 PoAlalay jol pled # XoRUd 2eq
iel Aauopy Sjuawasingsiq sjdiaoay 1 {# 1oy) ‘suedy
L 9 S £ z I
¥/N :puoq ajeredag 10/2L/60 :Buipu3 pouay
(it oseo sad)  00°000'006$  :puog 1uelg 82e¥00z-G/  # qf Jakedxe)
1N02DY JoyIe ASUOW - G9-bPLEPES-ZLE BULLEL
ANVE NYLLVHNYIW ISVYHD IHL i9lleN jueg "ONI 'SNOILYDITddY O [H1L :3WEN 95D
(0891.£9) ¥3NYANN IDAO" Asn, SHQ §Z5€4-00  aquunp 9sED)
PI0RY s)uuISINgS|(] puy ma_euuﬁ yse)
1 abeg ¢ U0y




T e el o R e it L |

(s)eoualaja) Bssy {)

SL09z'es 6Z°099% PrOZE'PS
shool's 000 00°0 9-PrLEPES-ZLE # Bunidayg
00°0 62°099 rrozv'y STYFLGPESZLE # VININ
sajuefeg Sjuswasingsia sidiasay SINNOIIV 7V - VL0l
unoaxy 19N 19N
00'0% 00°0% sjuswasingsiq / sydiasey 13N
000 §10198Q 0) sjuawAed S5
00°0 00°0 lejolgng
000 SL09L'e Slgisuel) jueq :ssa
SL'09l'es 000 SL'09L'e SIVvLOL LNNODDY
SL'08s's 5L00L's ¥4 Bunedarg Bupiosysd usdoyvi #soln SOVYLEPERTL C# JUN0DOY LI LO/LL/G0
aauejeq Junoooy $ s uofjoesuel] jo uondisosaq woly4 pasladay / o) pied # Y99y ajeq
Buiyoayy s)Uawasings|(g sydianay 1 {# 19y} ‘Suel|
L 9 § v s z !
v/N :puog ajeiedag H0/21/60  :Buipu3 pousg
(unr asea sad) 00°000°00c$  :puog JaNue|g 8CEP992-52 ¥ Q) Jekedxe]
WUno20Y BuNdayD - g9-v¥|Lepee-Z 1L Junoaoy
ANVE NYLLYHNYIW 3SVYHD JHL aweN yueg “ONI ‘SNOLLYDINddY O 1ML ‘aweN ¥sep
(0891£9) ¥3INVANIT IDAOP @e)snu SH¥A SZSEP-00  lequinp 3seD
PI023Y sjudmdsINgSy(] puy m::uuum yse)
¢ abeg ¢ uLIoyq




SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts 442044 25% of First 5,000 $ 1,10511

Less (5,000.00)

Balance 0.00 10% of next $45,000 $ 0.00

Less {(45,000.00)

Balance 0.00 5% of next $950,000 g 0.00

Less {950,000.00)

Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance $ 000
TOTAL COMMISSIONS $ 1,105.11

Reduce by 50% = $ 55256

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Recording Fees $ 0.00

Premium on Trustee's Bond g 0.00

Copy Costs (See Exhibit “A”) $ 11725

Postage Costs (See Exhibit “A™) $ 3755

Secretarial Time (See Exhibit “A™) $ 475.00

Preservation of Estate $ 0.0

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES: $ _629.80



EXHIBIT “A”
TRUSTEE EXPENSES

Secretarial, Copies, Postage: # Copies Postage
Preparation of Trustee’s Application to Sell Property of 35 3.65
Estate

Preparation of Application to Employ Auctioneer 35 3.65
Preparation of Application to Pay Auctioneer 35 3.65
Draft Final Report 240 12.95
Preparation of Supplemental Final Report 120 12,95
Work on claim in Texas Health Enterprises Case 4 70

TOTALS:

Secretarial Time = 9.5 hours (@ $ 50.00/hour $475.00
Copies = 469 @ $ ..25/page $117.25
Postage $37.55




SECRETARIAL TIME

Date Description of Services Total
Hours

02/15/01 | Preparation of Trustee’s Application to Sell Property of Estate 1.0
02/15/01 | Preparation of Application to Employ Auctioneer 1.0
04/11/01 | Preparation of Application to Pay Auctioneer 1.0
04/15/01 | Draft Trustee’s Report of Sale 1.0
09/12/01 | Draft Final Report 2.5
09/13/01 | Revise Final Report 5
Finalize Final Report 5
Preparation of Supplemental Final Report 1.0

09/01/01 | Work on Claim in Texas Health Enterprise Case 1.0
Total Hours: 9.5

LR



11 U.5.C, Sec. S07(a) (1)
Court Coste and Feesg

11 U.5.C Sec. 503 (k) (1) (A}
Pregervation of Estate
Trangportaticon

Storage

- Wages

Estateg share FICA
Insurance

Upkeep
Cther

T EQgam P

[itemize)

11 U.8.C. Sec. 503({b){2)
Ppst-Petition taxes and
related penalties

11 U.8.C. Sec.
Compengaticon and
Reimbursement
A. Compensation of Trustee
B. Expensges of Trustee
C. Expensesg of Auctioneer
b. Commissions of Aucticneer

503 {b) (2)

Court Special Charges
[Excess Notices)
U.5. Trustee fees

Other {(itemize)

Totals:

SCHEDULE C

EXPBENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1] (2] (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previcusly

Claimed Allowed Paid Due
3 Q.00 $ n.90c 5 .00 .00
G.oo 0.CQ Q.00 0.00
0,00 G.00 c.00 C.0C
0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.CQ 0.00 0.¢0
0.00 0.00 0.00 c.00
0.0Q0 Q.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.C0 0.0Q 0.00
Q.00 0.00 0.00 o.0C
§ KL2.54 $ E£52.54 g.00 5 ©55Z.EA
S 6£29.80 § 629.80 0.00 5 §29.80
3 B0D7.14 § 507.14 $507.14 5 Q.00
$ 153.15 $ 1532.15 5153.15 5 0.00
0.00 0.00 D.00 0.00
0.4a0 .00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
51,842.65 $1.842.65 5  660.29 $1,182.36




SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Secured Claim Amount Amount Previously Due
No. Claimed Allowed Paid
(Creditor Name)

0.00




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2) (3) “) (5)
Claim No. Amt. Amt. Amt. Dug¢
Claimed Allowed Paid
1. For Credit Extended
Section 364(e)(1)
2. Claims for failure of
adequate protection
Section 307(a)(b)
3. “Gap Claims”
Section 507(a)(2)
4, Wages, etc.
Section 507(a)(3)
5. Contributions to
Benefit Plans
Section 507(a)(4)
6. Consumer Deposits
Section 507(a){(6)
7. Taxes
Section 507(a)(7)
TOTAL: $£0.00




Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report Page 1 of 1

U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register Report

00-43525 In re: TRI C Applications, Inc.
Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: y Vol: v Case filed: 11/17/00
Judge: Donald R. Sharp

| ; ’ ast Date to File Claims: 04/18/0]
L DR - 43525 [Debt.ar Name: TRIC Appllcatmns, Inc. [Las y Dme to File (gove): 07/17/01

Creditor Name: ABC Supply Co, Inc.
3000 W, Kentucky
Midland, TX 787017123

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliguidated:

| Il;launt " (jz;ss _” _Remarks_ l
— oy
[ Towat: $1,147.13 _" i

Er;:nmt Aflow ed.mlﬂescriprion: -lmr _A_c_n'on: -

Claim Number; |

Report Criteria _
Claim Number(s):|[All

End of Claims Register Report

I PACER Service Center

| Transaction Receipt — _I
|

09/10/2001 14:12:04
I—_ACER Logm _”110081 ~_|[Client Code: |
D&scnpuan claim r register Case Number: |[2000-43525 I

Billable Pages I "Cost I 0.07

Need help? Try the PACER User's Guide.

& ror itformation or comuments, please contact Pacer Service Center

PR Haine.

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsrpt.pl 9/10/2001



Texas Eastern Bankruptey Court - Docket Report

U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Eastern District of Texas (Sherman)

o Bankruptcy Petition #: 00-43525 Date filed: 11/17/00

o Assigned ro: Honorable Donald R. Sharp

e Chapter 7, voluntary, asset

" B Parties *

* Attorneys * [

Page 1 of 4

TRI C APPLICATIONS, INC.
525 Fort Worth Drive
Ste. 207

Denton, TX 76201
Tax ID: 75-2664328
* Debt(:ﬁ

Judd B. Holt

1200 W. University, Ste. 150
Denton, TX 76201
817-387-9555

!

JOYCE W, LINDAUER, Trustee
12900 Preston Rd.

Suite 1050

Dallas, TX 75230

* Trustee *

o e—

|

Docket Proceedings

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/rundkt.pl

Doc.
Date No. Docket Entry
Voluntary Petition and Notice to Individual Consumer Debtor; , missing
11/17/00 1 documents: Schedule A - J Due on 12/4/00 { Filing Fee $ 200.00 Receipt #
40007433) (mc) [EOD 11/20/00]
11/17/00 2 Matrix. (mc) [EOD 11/20/00]
11/17/00 B First Meeting of Creditors Scheduled For 9:30 1/12/01 At Plano Centre ;
Last Day To Oppose Discharge: 3/13/01 . (mc) [EOD 11/20/00]
Certificatc of Mailing Re: [0-0] First Meeting # of notices: 13. (me) [EOD
11/27/00 3
11/25/00]
12/1/00 4 Neotice To Trustee Joyce Lindauer Of Selection And Appointment With
- Trustee's Acceptance. (mc) [EOD 12/04/00]
1/8/01 5 Schedules and Statements . (mc) [EOD 01/09/01]
| I I |

9/10/2001



Texas Eastern Bankruptcy Court - Docket Report Page 2 of 4

1/12/01 6 First Meeting Held . Asset Case (mc) [EOD 01/18/01]
1/18/01 7 Order Setting Bar Date. ;Last Day to File Government Claims: 7/17/01 .
- Last Day To File Claims 4/18/01 (mc)
cont. [EOD 01/18/01]
192/01 g Certificate of Mailing Re: [7-1] Bar Date Order # of notices: 14. (mc)
[EOD 01/22/01]
Application By Trustee Joyce W. Lindauer To Sell Assets of Estate
2/20/01 9 (Roofing Supplies, Tar Kettle, Roof Cutter, Wheel Barrows and Office
Furniture and other Miscellaneous Supplies) . (mc) [EOD 02/21/01]
2/20/01 10 Application By Trustee Joyce W. Lindauer To Employ Auctioneer to
Liquidaie Assets of Estate . (mc) [EQD 02/21/01]
3/12/01 1 Notice of Appearance By Wendell H. Livingston for Creditor MBNA
— America Delaware, N.A. (mc) [EOD 03/13/01]
3/14/01 12 Order Granting [10-1] Application To Employ Auctioneer to Liquidate
- Assets of Estate by Joyce W. Lindauer . (imc) [EOD 03/14/01]
Order Granting [9-1] Application To Sell Assets of Estate (Roofing
3/14/01 13 Supplies, Tar Kettle, Roof Cutter, Wheel Barrows and Office Furniture and
= other Miscellaneous Supplies) by Joyce W. Lindauer . (m¢) [EOD
03/14/01]
3/19/01 14 Certificate of Mailing Re: [12-1] Order # of notices: 6. (mc) [EOD
— 03/20/01]
Certificate of Mailing Re: [13-1] Order # of notices: 16. (mc) [EOD
3/19/01 15 03/20/01]
4/13/01 16 Application By Trustee Joyce Lindauer For Compensation of Auctioneer: §
— 153.15 And Expenses: 507.14 . (mc) [EOD 04/16/01] [Edit date 04/24/01]
4/17/01 17 Trustee's Report Of Sale. (mc) [EOD 04/18/01]
4/20/01 19 Trustee's Supplemental Report Of Sale Of Assets. (mc) [EQD 04/23/01]
4/23/01 18 Order Granting [6-1] First {Held) Meeting . (mc) [EOD 04/23/01] ]

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/rundki.pl 9/10/2001



Texas Eastern Bankruptcy Court - Docket Report

4/23/01

Page 3 of 4

Objection By Interested Party U.S. Trustee To [16-1] Application For
Compensation of Auctioneer: § 153.15 And Expenses: 507.14 . {mc) [EOD
04/24/01]

4/26/01

Certificate of Mailing Re: [18-1] Order # of notices: 16. (m¢) [EOD
04/26/01)

4/30/01

i3
]

Supplement to Application By Trustee Joyce Lindauer For Compensation:
$ 153.15 And Expenses: 507.14 . (mc) [EOD 04/30/01] [Edit date
04/30/01]

5/7/01

Hearing Re: [22-1] Application For Compensation: $ 153.15 And
Expenses: 507.14 Scheduled For 1:30 6/12/01 at Plano Bankruptcy
Courtroom . (sr) [EQOD 05/07/01]

5/10/01

s
A\

Certificate of Mailing Re: [0-0] Hearing, [22-1] Application For
Compensation: $ 153.15 And Expenses: 507.14 # of notices: 8. (sr} [EOD
05/10/01]

5/11/01

Withdrawal By Interested Party U.S. Trustee Of [20-1] Objection by U.S.
Trustee . (mc) [EOD 05/14/01]

6/1/01

25

Order Granting [16-1] Application For Compensation of Auctioneer: $
153.15 And Expenses: 507.14 . (me) [EOD 06/04/01]

6/7/01

Certificate of Mailing Re: [25-1] Order by Don Flusche # of notices: 7.
(mc) [EOD 06/07/01]

6/12/01

S
~J

Hearing Not Held Re: [22-1] Application For Compensation: § 153.15 And
Expenses: 507.14 . Motion Granted, Order Signed, Objection Withdrawn.
(mc) [EOD 06/14/01]

Report Criteria

Case Num: 00-43525
Filed between: 01/01/31 and 09/10/01

End of Report

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/rundkt.pl

PACER Service Center

L

Transaction Receipt I
|

097102001 14:11:38

I I I 1

9/10/2001



Texas Eastern Bankruptcy Court - Docket Report Page 4 of 4

IPACER Login: _ [lio0s1 _||ctient Code: |

Description: Hdocket report I Case Number: ||2000-43525
[Billable Pages: |3 ~|[Cost: 021

Need help? Try the PACER User's Gude.
E3 ror information or comments, please contact Pacer Serviee Center

PICER Mowe,

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/rundkt.pl 9/10/2001



EOD

JUN 0 4 2008
FILED
Lo RUPTCY SOUR |
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT = ¢~ - -I57HLT L5 TX
FOR. THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 0 _ ,
SHERMAN DIVISION L JUN-T AH1I: 59
w ERK. U.S. BANKRUPTCY
COURT
N RE: g sy derhepury
§
TRI C APPLICATIONS, INC. § CASE NO. 00-43525
§ (Chapter 7)
DEBTOR. §

ORDER APPROVING COMPENSATION OF AUCTIONEER
AFTER CONSIDERATION of the Application for Compensation of Auctioneer filed by the
Trustee in the above-referenced proceeding, and all parties-in-interest being noticed, no objections
being filed, and the Court having considered the same, finds that such is meritorious and should be
granted. It is therefore,
ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Trustee is authorized to pay Don
Flusche the amount of $153.15 ag cornmission and $507.14 as expenses ($357.14 Advertising and

$150.00 Pickup) for services rendered to this estate,

DATED: Qm, ¢! Adg !

TED STATES BANKRUPTCY




EOD

MAR 1 4 2001
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION S DIl

IN RE: § Bl

§ ,.
TRI C APPLICATIONS, INC. § CASE NO. 0043525 =+ Yk

§ (Chapter 7)

DEBTOR. §
ORDER GRANTING

APPLICATION TO EMPLOY AUCTIONEER TO
L ATE TS OF ESTATE

UPON CONSIDERATION of the application of Joyce W. Lindauer, Chapter 7 Trustee,
seeking approval of her employment of Don Flusche, Flusche Auction Co., Inc., to conduct the sale
of property described in the application, and it appearing that said auctioneer is gualified and
competent to conduct the sale, that said auctioneer has no interest that would disgualify him from
the proposed employtment, and that the fee to be paid is reasonable, it is

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the employment by the Chapter 7 Trustee
of Don Flusche, Flusche Auction Co., Inc., on the terms set forth in the Trustee's application is

approved.

paTED: ‘Mgl /ﬁ 2ee/

ABLE DONALD SHARP
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



MAR 1 4200
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT '
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION FEELE A ST
IN RE: § e
§ : -
§ YWY
TRI C APPLICATIONS, INC. § CASE NO. 00-43525
§ {Chapter 7)
DEBTOR. §
ORDER GRANTING
TRUSTEE'S APPLICATION TO SELL PROPERTY
OF THE ESTAT

CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION the Trustee's Application to Sell Property of the Estate
and the Court, upon areview of the pleadings on file, finds that good cause exists for granting same.
1t is, therefore

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Trustee's Application to Sell Property
of the Estate is hereby GRANTED and all liens, claims and encumbrances shall attach to the

proceeds of sale.

SIGNED: M 4 y Y74

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



3 e ——————

EOD
. APRZI2001

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT ____ .

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DRI b
SHERMAN DIVISION . B
:
IN RE: g —j,[\.f\}v/"'.
TRI C APPLICATIONS, INC, § CASENO. 00-43525
§
DEBTOR. §

ORDER
APPROVING TRUSTEE’S REPORT OF SALE

After consideration of the Report of Sale filed by the Trustee in the above referenced case
and all parties of interest being noticed and no objections being filed and the Court having
considered the same, finds that such is meritorious and should be granted. Tt is therefore;

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Trustee’s Report of Sale 1s hereby

approved.

Dated: !
7

Unfted States Bankruptcy Judge <

-




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: )
)
TRI C APPLICATIONS, INC. ) CASE NO. 00-43525
) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTOR. )

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States

Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distribution,

L The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation,
and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distribution upon certification by the U.S. Trustee unless written objection thereto

is filed and served on the trustee and on the U.S. Trustee.

L Balance on Hand

il. Administrative Expenses to be paid
i, Priority Claims to be paid

iv. Secured Claims to be paid

V. Unsecured Claims to be paid

Vi, Miscellaneous distributions to be paid (Debtor)
Vii. Total Distributions to be made

viil.  Zero Balance

Dated: g / ;z/o /
/ f

o it 2.

$3,760.15
$1,182.36
$ 000
$ 000
$1,204.74
$1,373.05
$3.760.15
$ 000

Joyce W. Lindauer, Trustee
12900 Pgéston Road, Suite 1050
Dallas, Texas 75230

{(972) 503-4033



Claims Proposed Distribution

Trustee: Joyce W. Lindaner

Case: TRI C APPLICATIONS, INC.

Case Balance: $3,760.15 Total Proposed Payment: $3,760.15 Remaining Balance: $3,760.15
Claim | Claimant Type Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed | Remaining
No. Name Filed Allowed to Date [ Balance Payment Funds

Joyce W. Lindauer | Admin | $629.80 $629.20 $0.00 $629.80 $629.80 $3,13035
Exp - Trustee Ch7?
(Ch7)
Clerk, U.S. Admin | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,130.35
Bankmuptcy Court Ch?
Joyce W, Lindauer | Admin | $552.56 $552.56 $0.00 $552.56 $552.56 $2,577.79
Fees - Trustee Ch7
{Ch7)
Admin | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,577.79
Fees - Trustee’s Ch7?
Atty (Ch 7)
Auctioneer Exp. Admin | $507.14 $£507.14 $507.14 | $0.00 $0.00 $2,577.79
Ch7
Auctioneer Admin | $153.15 $153.15 $153.15 | $0.00 $0.00 $2.571.79
Commissions Ch7
1 ABC Supply Co, Un- $1,147.13 $1,147.13 $0.00 $1,147.13 | $1,204.74 | $1.373.05
secured
Tri C Applications, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,373.05 | $0.00
Debtor
Total for Case No, 00-43525 $2,989.78 $2,989.78 $660.29 | $2,329.49 | §3,760.15 | $0.00
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Filed Amount Allowed Paid to Date Proposed Balance
Total Administrative Claims: $1.842.65 $ 1,842.65 $660.29 $1,182.36
Total Priority Claims: $F 000 $ 0.00 $0.00 £ 000
Total Secured Claims: $ 000 3 0.00 $0.00 b 0.00
Total Unsecured Claims: $1,147.13 $1,147.13 $0.00 $1,204.74




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: TRI C APPLICATIONS, INC. / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 00-43525
/
/{ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankrupicy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

JOYCE LINDAUER 12900 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 900 DALLAS, TX 75230

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Iees Requested Expenses Requested
JOYCE LINDAUER 552.56 62980
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

L. S. Bankruptey Court 0.00

The irustee’s account shows:

Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 4420.44 S 660.29 $ 3760.15

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; peneral unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 1147.13

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

TRI C APPLICATIONS, INC. CASE NO.00-43525

(CHAPTER. 7}

DEBTOR.

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT,
PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION
The Trustee having filed an Application for Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses, and the Trustes having filed
a Final Report and Report of Proposed Distribution, after hearing and due consideration, it is hereby:
ORDERED that the Trustee’s Final Report and Proposed Distribution ate hereby approved. It is further
ORDERED that the Trustee, Joyce W. Lindauer, is to pay the claims allowed and approved in the Trustee’s Final Report

and Report of Proposed Distribution.

DATED:

UNITED STATES BANKRUFTCY JUDGE



